Edina Boys Track and Field All Time Lists

100 Meters (11.0)

Devin Crawford-Tufts
Denzel Brown
Brad McCalla
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200 Meters (22.5)

Devin Crawford-Tufts
Paul Otto
Denzel Brown
Ray Spann
Scott McGarvey
Glenn Lewis
Chris Bergren
Tom Barnett
Steve Precht
Jim Olson

11 Mark Canoyer
12 Brad McCalla
13 Abner Moseti
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400 Meters (50.3)
Paul Otto
Ray Dunn
Ray Spann
Abner Moseti
Chris Bergren
Steve Hopkins
Jeff Brauchle
Nelson Rosario
Grant Fuller

0 Bryan Wray
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800 Meters (1:57.0)
Jeff Brauchle
Ed Reeves
Thomas Schauerman
Ben Porter
Skip Chalker
Jim Mahoney
Dominick Rosario
Sam Leese
Ben Stoneking
0 Maxwell Manley
1 Judd Arnold
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1600 Meters (4:27.0)
Jack Manderscheid
Will Burke
Maxwell Manley
T.C. Lumbar
Tom Burke
Steve Stanford
Zachary Miller
Patrick Roos
9 Skip Chalker
10 Ben Porter
11 Ben Stoneking
12 Paul Orlady
13 Judd Arnold
14 Evan Jurkovich
15 Aldis Inde
16 Mike Curry
17 Jim Mahoney
18 Matt Lumbar
19 Sam Thomas
20 Paul VanSloun
21 George Nowak
22 Ken Potter

Owen Gage
24 Logan Ramlet
25 Dominick Rosario
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2010
2015
1983

2010
1977
2015
1984
1974
1976
1993
1970
1970
1970
1962
1983
2018

1977
1966
1984
2018
1993
1969
1968
1998
2017
1980

1969
2003
2017
1974
1974
1999
2008
2011
1990
2018
2000

2016
2013
2018
2007
2007
1965
2017
2017
1975
1974
1990
1981
2000
2004
2011
1988
1999
2014
2016
1973
2017
1971
2017
2015
2008

10.50
10.93
11.0

21.24
21.7y (21.6¢)
21.92

22.11

22.1y (22.0¢)
22.2y (22.1¢)
22.37

22.4y (22.3¢)
22.4y (22.3¢)
22.4y (22.3¢)
22.5y (22.4c)
2.5

22.73

48.5y (48.2¢)
48.9y (48.6¢)
49.00

49.05

49.83

50.0y (49.7¢)
50.1y (49.8¢)
50.33

50.38

50.3

1:54.1y (1:53.5¢)
1:54.20

1:54.48

1:55.1y (1:54.4¢)
1:55.5y (1:54.8¢c)
1:55.84

1:56.19

1:56.22

1:56.3

1:56.60

1:56.75

4:13.00

4:13.42

4:13.85

4:13.98

4:15.44

4:17.5y (4:16.0c)
4:16.85

4:17.90

4:19.9y (4:18.4c)
4:20.5y (4:19.0c)
4:19.8

4:22.1

4:22.40

4:22.66

4:22.69

4:24.0y (4:22.5¢)
4:23.58

4:23.59

4:24.35

4:26.2y (4:24.7¢)
4:25.18

4:26.6y (4:25.1c)
4:25.34

4:25.41

4:25.70

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Individual Track Events

Evan Olson
Owen Smalley
Colton Gits
Nick Bock
Sam Leese
Hunter Gits
Jim Ratelle
Henry Jessen

3200 Meters (9:40.0)
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110 Meter High Hurdles (15.0)

Will Burke
Jack Manderscheid
T.C. Lumbar
Patrick Roos
Zachary Miller
Maxwell Manley
Tom Burke
Peter Wehrwein
Aldis Inde
Logan Ramlet
Mark Buzby
Gary Johnson
Todd Willmert
Sam Thomas
Evan Jurkovich
Steve Garlock
Matt Lumbar
Mike Maney
Sam Leese

John Bing
Owen Gage

Michael Ellenberger

Dan Lee
Bjorn Thompson
Aaron Olson

1

2
3
4

N

300 Meter IM Hurdles (40.5)

Henry Adams
Grant Fuller
Tyrus Farley
Tom Roberts
Donn Sponholz
Abdihafid Sahal
Doug Kitchen
Scott Nelson
Jay Adams
Curt Lederle
Mark Becker
Joe Stasney
Mark Lindberg
Jason Simons
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Grant Fuller
Abdihafid Sahal
Jay Adams
Derek Johnson
Nelson Rosario
Tyrus Farley
Frankie Sullivan
Tom Venable
Joe Stasney
Theodore Keller
Mark Hansen
Donn Sponholz
Mark Fincham
Tony Knudsen
Steve Kafka

2008
2017
2009
2005
2010
2009
1986
2014

2013
2016
2007
2016
2017
2018
2007
1975
2011
2015
1972
1974
1979
2016
2004
1970
2014
1976
2010
1975
2017
2009
1991
2010
2004

2017
2017
1985
1971
1975
2016
1972
1975
1983
2008
1969
1974
1978
2002

2017
2016
1983
2002
2000
1984
2009
1974
1974
2017
1989
1978
2002
1987
1993

4:26.27
4:26.32
4:26.1
4:26.80
4:26.82
4:26.6
4:26.9
4:27.18

9:03.47

9:06.47

9:06.69

9:07.97

9:08.41

9:08.90

9:11.36

9:19.0y (9:15.8¢c)
9:16.85

9:19.47

9:23.8y (9:20.5¢)
9:23.8y (9:20.5¢)
9:23.3

9:24.56

9:2591

9:29.2y (9:25.9¢)
9:26.84

9:31.6y (9:28.3¢)
9:32.10

9:36.2y (9:32.9¢)
9:35.28

9:36.24

9:37.4

9:39.71

9:40.24

14.07
14.54
14.75
14.6
14.6
14.92
14.7
14.7
14.7
14.97
14.8
14.9
14.9
15.24

38.37

38.45

38.92

39.31

39.1

39.6

40.09

40.1y (39.9¢)
40.3y (40.1c)
40.37

40.2

403

40.66

40.5

40.5



Edina Boys Track and Field All Time Lists
Individual Field Events

High Jump (6' 4")

1 Tyrus Farley 1985 6'9"

2 Jason Velgersdyk 1979 6'9"

3 Jay Adams 1983 67"

4 Rich Graham 1982 6'5"
Rich Frandeen 1991 6'5"
Keenan Harmon 1996 6'5"

7 Bob Zender 1968 6'4"

Long Jump (20'6")

1 Roger Schelper 1966 22" 7"
Todd Warren 1987 22'7"

3 Ted Carlson 1963 22'1 V"

4 Keenan Harmon 1996 22'0 %"

5 Devin Crawford-Tufts 2010 21°11”

6 Michael Santoni 2018 21°9 «

7 Ray Spann 1984 21'7°4"

8 Dave Klossner 1973 217"
Jim Sackrison 1975 217"

10 Ben Stein 2005 21°23%”

11 Colby Cullison 2009 212"

12 John Kelly 1981 21'0"

13 Ryan Thompson 2017 20’ 11.5”

14 Abdihafid Sahal 2017 20’ 9.5”

15 Andrew Holter 2002 20'9"

16 Jonathan Castle 2015 20’ 8 17

17 John Ericson 1970 207 V<

18 Jay Adams 1983 20' 7"

Pole Vault (13'0")

1 Mike Brockwell 1996 15' 6"
2 Henry Adams 2017 1572~
3 Mike Braun 1979 14' 6"
4 Keagan Potts 2012 14’ 3”
5 Jim Lim 1982 14' 1"
6 Jon Nickle 1993 14' 0"
Mark Day 1970 14' 0"
8 Neal Kline 1998 13'6"
9 Steve Veit 1977 13'3"
10 Ron Peterson 1970 13'0"
Jeff Terwilliger 1979 13'0"
Eric Lahm 1982 13'0"
Tim Fulford 1982 13'0"

Triple Jump (40'0")

1 Nick Pfeifer

2 Nicolas Pugliese

3 Scott Thode

4 Brandon Travis-Grissam

5 Ryan Thompson

6 Derek Johnson

7 Keenan Harman

8 Chris Pfeifer

9 Michael Santoni

10 Drew Carlson
Grant Fuller

12 David Arndt

13 Cavonte Johnson

14 Kevin Lewis

15 Tom Klein

16 Paul Klossner

17 Nick Haddad

18 Josh Guter

19 Alex Ogaldes

20 Dan Cianchette

Shot put (53'0")

Eric Hylok
Mark Withrow
John Olsonoski
Tan Collins
Phil Olson
Whit Miller
Mike Dillner
Rick Bushman
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Discus (155' 0"

Brad Hanson

Phil Olson

Mike Dilner

Blake Hanson

Curt Wiseman

Erick Lehet

Bill Steinbauer

Tan Collins

Remmington Goodenough
0 Kurt Schellhas
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2003
2017
1974
2015
2017
2002
1996
2005
2018
1998
2017
2018
2011
1969
1975
1971
1986
2007
2001
1996

2003
1967
1979
2013
1974
1971
1969
1973

1977
1975
1969
1984
1974
1993
1967
2013
2010
1967

434"
433"
432"
427 4%
42°2%
42'2%"
4111
41° 8"
a7
41" 4"
41° 47
a2
4 1%
40'10%"
4010 %"
40'9"
40'8"
4074 %"
402"
40

55'9"
55'4"
551"
55’17
54'9%"
53'10 3/8"
53'8"
53'4"

184' 1"
172' 5"
170" 0"
168' 10"
168' 0"
165" 11"
165'10 %"
163’ 8”
15577
155'6 %"

Edina Boys Track and Field All Time Lists
Relays

4x100 Meter Relay (44.1)

1 Cavonte Johnson, Ben Brown, Colby Cullison, Devin Crawford-Tufts
2 Cavonte Johnson, Alex Nelson, Anthony Walsh, Devin Crawford-Tufts
3 Nolan LeVoir, Henry Adams, Sam Moseti, Michael Crawford

4 Nolan LeVoir, Nicolas Pugliese, Sam Moseti, Michael Crawford

5 Nolan LeVoir, Michael Crawford, Samwel Moseti, Denzel Brown

6 Abdihafid Sahal, Henry Adams, Michael Santoni, Nicolas Pugliese

7 Islam Shariff, Andy Saunders, Sam Moseti, Michael Crawford

8 Tom Barnett, Scott Lewis, Jim Olson, Steve Precht

9 Matthew Rozman, Henry Adams, Michael Santoni, Nicolas Pugliese
10 Grant Fuller, Henry Adams, Michael Santoni, Nicolas Pugliese

11 Greg VanBeek, Aaron Worrell, Todd Warren, Tony Savage

12 Cavonte Johnson, Nick Rallis, Tyler Satoh, Devin Crawford-Tufts

13 Tom Barnett, Scott Lewis, Jim Olson, Paul Dunn

14 Cavonte Johnson, Nick Rallis, Anthony Walsh, Devin Crawford-Tufts
15 Cavonte Johnson, Ben Brown, John Mertes, Colby Cullison

16 Cavonte Johnson, Evan Pydych, John Mertes, Devin Crawford-Tufts
17 Nolan LeVoir, Michael Crawford, Sam Moseti, George Tortorelis

18 Brian Quinlan, Mark Hansen, Aaron Worrell, Greg Olsen

2010
2011
2016
2016
2015
2017
2016
1970
2017
2017
1987
2011
1969
2011
2010
2010
2016
1977

42.44
43.26

4337

43.43

43.50

43.62

43.63

43.6y (43.4c)
43.75

43.91

43.8

43.8

44.0y (43.8¢)
43.9

4426

4427

4433

44.1



4x200 Meter Relay (1:32.0)

1 Tom Barnett, Jim Olson, Scott Lewis, Steve Precht 1970 1:28.8y (1:28.3¢) (22.4,22.2,22.3,21.9)
2 Paul Dunn, Jim Olson, Scott Lewis, Steve Precht 1969 1:29.3y (1:28.8¢c) (22.8,22.3,22.2,22.0)
3 Art Horecki, Andy Overman, Mike Goblirsch, Scott McGarvey 1974 1:29.7y (1:29.2¢)

4 Henry Adams, Abner Moseti, Ryan Thompson, Nicolas Pugliese 2017 1:29.84 (22.9,22.1,22.2,22.4)
5 Evan Pydych, Ben Brown, Colby Cullison, Devin Crawford-Tufts 2010 1:29.92 (23.4,22.3,22.3,20.8)
6 Grant Fuller, Andy Saunders, Sam Moseti, Michael Crawford 2016 1:30.36 (23.2,22.1,23.2,21.6)
7 Theodore Keller, Abner Moseti, Ryan Thompson, Nicolas Pugliese 2017 1:30.46 (23.2,22.4,22.0,22.6)
8 Peter Stidman, Abner Moseti, Michael Santoni, Nicolas Pugliese 2018 1:30.83 (23.7,22.2,23.5, 22.2)
9 John Wachsmuth, Bill Spalding, Mark Svejkovsky, Paul Otto 1976 1:30.6 (23.5,23.1,22.2,21.8)
10 Grant Fuller, Abner Moseti, Sam Moseti, Michael Crawford 2016 1:30.97 (23.5,22.4,22.9,22.0)
11 Dick Huffman, Mark Canoyer, Tom Thornton, Don Jones 1961 1:31.8y (1:31.3¢)

12 Theodore Keller, Abner Moseti, Michael Santoni, Nicolas Pugliese 2018 1:31.57 (23.5, 22.0, 22.6, 23.3)
13 Abdihafid Sahal, Abner Moseti, Matthew Lindberg, Ryan Thompson 2017 1:31.62

14 Mark Slater, Mel Oninyide, Glenn Lewis, Larry Houns 1974 1:31.9y (1:31.4c)

15 Tom Flynn, Jeff Applequist, Jim Sackrison, Glenn Lewis 1975 1:31.9y (1:31.4c)

16 Abdihafid Sahal, Abner Moseti, Theodore Keller, Nicolas Pugliese 2017 1:31.89 (23.7,22.6,22.9, 22.6)
17 Cavonte Johnson, Evan Pydych, John Mertes, Devin Crawford-Tufts 2010 1:31.92 (24.1,23.8,22.6,21.2)
18 Sam Moseti, Abner Moseti, Andy Saunders, Michael Crawford 2016 1:31.99 (23.8,22.7,22.8,22.4)
4x400 Meter Relay (3:23.0)

1 Tom Roch, Paul Dunn, Jeff Strandemo, Jeff Brauchle 1968 3:19.8y (3:18.7¢) (51.0, 49.8,49.4, 49.6)
2 Steve Hopkins, Steve Precht, Bill Thompson, Mark Becker 1969 3:20.2y (3:19.1¢) (50.4, 50.2, 50.2,49.4)
3 Theodore Keller, Abner Moseti, Tyler Masuda, Maxwell Manley 2018 3:19.64 (51.4,49.2,48.9, 49.9)
4 Grant Fuller, Abner Moseti, Theodore Keller, Abdihafid Sahal 2017 3:20.37 (50.2, 49.2, 50.3, 50.5)
5 John Berg, Tom Greven, Bob Richey, Ray Dunn 1966 3:22.1y (3:21.0c) (50.9, 50.8, 50.7, 49.7)
6 John Berg, Bob Richey, Steve Sanfond, Ray Dunn 1965 3:22.4y (3:21.3¢)

7 Grant Fuller, Abner Moseti, Noah Chestler, Abdihafid Sahal 2016 3:22.21 (51.3,49.7,50.7, 50.3)
8 Andre Wilkes, Mike Johnson, Jim Mahoney, Dan Almog 1999 3:22.59 (49.9,51.2,50.2,51.2)
9 Edina Team 1971 3:23.7y (3:22.6¢)

4x800 Meter Relay (8:12.0)

1 Patrick Roos, Zachary Miller, Noah Chestler, Jack Manderscheid 2016 7:52.78 (1:58.8,2:00.7, 1:55.8, 1:57.2)

2 Matt Olson, Spencer Duhaime, Dom Rosario, Evan Olson 2008 7:58.22 (2:00.2,2:00.2, 1:58.4, 1:58.8)

3 Thomas Walthour, Nick Bock, Evan Jurkovich, Ed Reeves 2004 7:58.7 (1:59.5,2:01.9, 2:00.3, 1:57.1)

4 Chris Hamilton, Eric Meyer, Mike Curry, Greg Olsen 1988 7:59.1 (2:00.9, 1:59.9, 1:58.7, 1:59.6)

5 Bradley Squarek, Willem Gokemeijer, Noah Koelbl, Tyler Masuda 2018 8:00.43 (1:59.0, 2:00.9, 2:03.2, 1:56.9)

6 Matt Olson, Dom Rosario, Spencer Duhaime, Evan Olson 2007 8:01.00 (2:00.4, 1:58.5, 2:02.8, 1:59.0)

7 Benjamin Elliott, George Nowak, Bradley Squarek, Thomas Schauerman 2017 8:01.63 (2:00.8,2:00.4, 2:04.8, 1:55.4)

8 Andy Wenger, Dan Almog, Matt Kohlmann, Judd Arnold 2000 8:02.5 (1:59.8,2:05.8, 2:01.5, 1:55.5)

9 Cam Green, Ed Reeves, Nick Bock, Thomas Walthour 2004 8:03.15 (2:05.7, 1:53.6, 2:04.1, 1:59.5)

10 Tom Burke, T.C. Lumbar, Nick Bock, Thomas Walthour 2005 8:03.97 (2:00.4, 2:02.2, 2:00.3, 2:00.6)

11 Evan Jurkovich, Phil Carter, Erik Anderson, Ed Reeves 2003 8:04.81 (1:59.6, 2:03.4, 2:05.3, 1:56.3)

12 Greg Richards, Mike Kreiter, Rich Frey, Joe Hemp 1981 8:08.9y (8:06.1¢)

13 Tyler Masuda, Noah Koelbl, Lucas Jessen, Maxwell Manley 2018 8:06.68 (1:57.6, 2:02.5, 2:02.5, 2:03.6)

14 Jon Squires, Skip Chalker, Ben Porter, Gary Johnson 1974 8:10.6y (8:07.8¢) (2:03.6,2:01.2,2:03.0, 2:02.8)

15 Sam Somers, Mike Curry, Eric Meyer, Chris Hamilton 1987 8:08.1 (2:04.5,2:02.9,2:01.3, 1:59.2)

16 Elliot Stoltz, David Fogg, Michael Murney, Will Burke 2012 8:08.58 (2:01.3,2:01.3,2:03.9, 2:01.5)

17 Brad Bringgold, Dave Gilmore, Brian Heeb, Paul Wehrwein 1969 8:11.2y (8:08.4¢) (2:01.9, 2:09.5, 1:57.7, 2:01.0)

18 Noah Chestler, Thomas Schauerman, Owen Smalley, Patick Roos 2016 8:08.90 (1:59.9, 2:02.2, 2:03.6, 2:03.9)

19 Nick Bock, Thomas Walthour, Phil Carter, Ed Reeves 2004 8:08.97 (2:04.8,2:01.3,2:05.5, 1:57.1)

20 Hunter Follen, Aldis Inde, Elliot Stolz, Ahmed Nur 2011 8:10.53 (2:01.5, 1:59.0, 2:04.5, 2:05.3)

21 Eric Meyer, John Crawford, Chris Hamilton, Tom Braun 1986 8:10.3 (2:06.5,2:01.9, 2:02.0, 2:00.8)

22 Matt Olson, Evan Olson, Dom Rosario, Tom Burke 2007 8:10.93 (2:02.8,2:02.3, 2:06.8. 1:58.2)

23 Patrick Roos, Alex Boisvert, Will Rundquist, Owen Smalley 2015 8:11.95 (2:00.7,2:02.8, 2:04.9, 2:03.1)

y: Record in Yards
c: Conversion to Metric Distance

Records recorded to the tenth ~ hand held times (add .24 for comparison)
Records recorded to the nearest hundredth ~ F.A.T.



